Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 5

AMENDMENT OF ENDOWMENTS AND GLEBE MEASURE 1976

13 In section 45(1)—

- (a) in the definition of "pastoral order" for the words "section 7 of the Pastoral Measure 1968" there shall be substituted the words "section 8 of the Pastoral Measure 1983";
- (b) in the definition of "pastoral scheme" for the words "Pastoral Measure 1968" there shall be substituted the words "Pastoral Measure 1983" and for the words "section 12" there shall be substituted the words "section 13";
- (c) at the end there shall be inserted the following definition—

""subsidiary" has the same meaning as in the in the Companies Act 1985".